## **Goffstown School Board**

SAU #19 C Construction School

Media Release:

11 School St., Goffstown, NH 03045

For Immediate Release

Contact: Brian Balke, Superintendent of Schools

February 5, 2020

The Goffstown School Board is pleased to announce this year's winners of the Cornerstone and Dream Keeper Awards.

The Cornerstone Award is presented by the Goffstown School District to recognize a staff or community member working within our schools who has demonstrated outstanding achievements in support of student learning.

The Goffstown School District seeks to recognize individuals whose service has been truly outstanding to the overall educational climate of the school district and who exhibits commitment, good human relations skills, loyalty, dedication and good organizational and work habits.

2020 Cornerstone Award winners: Melissa Mannon – Library Media Specialist at Goffstown High School

Please view the video recognizing the award winners at: https://youtu.be/Jo6Mv5t34EA

What is the Dream Keeper Award?

The Dream Keeper Award is presented by the Goffstown School District to recognize people or organizations that truly have gone the extra mile to make the Goffstown dream of providing a superior education a reality.

The Goffstown School Board has established the Dream Keeper Award to recognize exceptional service to our school district.

<u>2020 Dream Keeper Award winner</u>: Lissa Winrow – Volunteer Destination Imagination Coordinator for the Goffstown School District

Please view the videos recognizing the award winners at: <u>https://youtu.be/V9eBueJhptY</u>

Tel: (603) 497-4818 Fax: (603) 497-8425